



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 223/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Kushal Raj Tater, Advocates.

versus

MK/S RELEXO FOOTWEARS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer of DMRC/Respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **25.07.2017**

CM 26159/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM 26160/2017

Dismissed as not pressed.

LA.APP. 223/2017 and CMs 26161-26162/2017

Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 accepts notice. Notice to respondent no.1 be issued by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 12th October, 2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 25, 2017

dk