



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 223/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Advs.

versus

MK/S RELEXO FOOTWEARS LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Varma, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **12.10.2017**

CM No.26162/2017

The delay in filing the appeal is condoned. The application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 223/2017

Admit.

List in the category of 'regular matters' along with cross appeal bearing LA.APP. No.158/2017.

CM No.26161/2017

Let the reply to the application be filed within four weeks.

List the application for consideration on 01st December, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 12, 2017

ak