



2026-06-24 16:09:03

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 223/2017 & CM No.26161/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. Kushal Raj Tater,
Advs. for UOI.

versus

MK/S RELEXO FOOTWEARS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer,
DMRC

ORDER

% **01.12.2017**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.R. Midha is not holding the Court today.

List on 09th January, 2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 01, 2017

ak