



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 223/2017 & CM No.26161/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Advs.

versus

MK/S RELEXO FOOTWEARS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Devender Verma and Mr. Badal
Dayal, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal,
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **09.01.2018**

CM No.26161/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the decretal amount has been deposited by the appellant before the Reference Court on 24th August, 2017. In that view of the matter, the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed with liberty to the respondent to withdraw the decretal amount from the Reference Court against sufficient security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court. The application is disposed of.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under signature of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 09, 2018

ak